BREAKFAST

UNTILLTIAM

BIKINI TREE CAFE

AT ARCADIA VILLAGE HOTEL
DRINKS
Toast  (vee) 7
Sourdough | Gluten free (+2) | Fruit bread Long black 5 5.50
Butter | Vegemite | Peanut butter | Homemade jom | Nutella
Flat white | Latte | Cappuccino 5 5.50

Eggs on toast  (vee) 12
Poached | Scrambled | Fried Piccolo 4
Eggs benedict  (vee) 18 English breakfast | Peppermint | Green 4
Poached eggs, spinach & hollandaise sauce on English muffin Earl grey | Chai | Chamomile
Bikini Tree breakfast 26 Chai latte 4.70
Fried eggs, bacon, Chipolata sausage, grilled tomato, sautéed
mushrooms, spinach, beans & hashbrown Hot chocolate 4.70
Baked egg lecsd 18 Extra shot | Babychino 0.50
Capsicum & zucchini cooked in a roasted tomato & paprika sauce, lced 6
baked egg, served with Turkish bread Long black | Latte | Chai latte
Omelettes Iced coffee 8
Served with sourdough _ 18 Double shot, milk, ice cream & cream

Spinach, mushroom, tomato & onion  (vEe)

Ham, tomato & cheese ]2% Iced chocolate 6

Smoked salmon & onion Milk, chocolate syrup & cream
Bacon & egg roll 15 Ilce cream sundae 10
Fried egg, bacon, grilled tomato, cheese & relish

Milkshakes 7

Smashed avo  (vee) 14 .
Smashed avo on sourdough with cherry tomatoes & feta Chocolate | Vanilla | strawberry | Caramel
Granola bowl (VEG) 14 Malt + 0.50
Granolag, acai, seasonal fruit with yoghurt Smoothies 9
Bi!(ini Tree waffles  (eF) 14 Banana - bananag, oats, Berry — mixed berries, Green — bananag,
With berry compote & maple syrup honey & almond milk banana, acai & coconut  spinach, chia seeds &

Bacon | Avocado | Chipolata sausage | Haloumi | EQg 4

Hash brown | Sautéed mushrooms | GF bread | | Sourdough | Fruit bread 3

Selection of toasties, sandwiches, wraps, pies & sweet treats

available behind the counter

Full cream milk | Low fat milk | Soy +1 | Almond +1| Lactose free +1
Protein powder | Turmeric powder | Extra syrup +1

Selection of juice, kumbuchaq, iced teq, still, sparkling & coconut water
and soft drinks available behind the counter

Please note on public holidays there is 15% surcharge on all food.




SMALL BITES

Hot chips  (VE©)
Served with tomato sauce or aioli

Onionrings  (VE©)
Served with tomato sauce or aioli

Salt & pepper calamari
Served with tartare or aioli

Garlic bread  (vee)

Ranch bread
Garlic bread with bacon, cheese & ranch
sauce

Pumpkin arancini  (GF &VEGAN)
Served with sweet chilli sauce

Chicken wings
Served with sriracha, aioli or BBQ sauce

Steak sandwich
Medium steak, rocket, cheese & relish

Side of veggies ~ (VE©)

Green salad  (VEG)

SALADS

Chicken | Halloumi
Prawn | Smoked Salmon

Chicken Caesar

Chicken, bacon, egg, cos lettuce, parmesan,

croutons & Caesar dressing

Mango, avo & macadamia  (VEGAN)
Rocket, mango, avo & lime and chilli dressing

Roast pumpkin & beetroot ~ (vee)

Spinach, pumpkin, beetroot, feta, pumpkin

seeds & honey mustard dressing

Viethamese Prawn

Prawns, bok choy, mixed leaves, bean
sprouts, onion, peanuts, crispy shallots
& nuoc chan dressing

10

10

15

18

7.50
7.50

+4
+5

20

22

22

25

BIKINI TREE CAFE

AT ARCADIA VILLAGE HOTEL

BURGERS
ALL SERVED WITH CHIPS. GF BUN + 2

Beef, bacon & egg
Lettuce, beetroot, tomato, cheese, relish
& mustard mayo

Southern fried chicken
Lettuce, tomato, cheese, coleslaw
& chipotle mayo

Fish
Lettuce, tomato, & tartare sauce

Veggie (VE©)
Rocket, tomato, carrot & hummus

PIZZAS
NAPOLI OR GARLIC BASE. GF BASE + 3

Margarita
Mozzarella & basil

Hawaiian
Ham, pineapple & mozzarella

Mexican
Pepperoni, ham, sundried tomato, olives,
jalaperfio & mozzarella

Veggie (VE©)
Olives, sundried tomato, mushroom, Spanish
onion, capsicum & mozzarella

Supreme
Chicken, pepperoni, capsicum, mushroom, olives
& mozzarella

Meat lovers
Ham, chicken, chorizo, pepperoni, mozzarella
& BBQ sauce

20

19

18

22

19

23

23

23

25

25

Please note on public holidays there is 15% surcharge on all food.

LUNCH12 - 3PM
DINNER 5.30 - 8PM
AFTERNOON BITES

AVAILABLE 3 - 5.30PM

BIG PLATES

ALL SERVED WITH CHIPS OR MASH
& HOMEMADE SLAW

MSA Rump 350G
Served with pepper, gravy, diane
or mushroom (6F) sauce

Grass Fed MSA Rib Fillet 330G
Served with pepper, gravy, diane
or mushroom (GF) sauce

Chicken schnitzel
Plant based schnitzel  (VEGAN)
Chicken parmi

Fish & chips

Battered/crumbed mackerel, or grilled barramundi

& tartare sauce

Seafood bowl
Bug, prawns, calamari, battered mackerel,
chilli mussels & tartare sauce

SOME MORE..

Bangers & mash
Pork & herb sausages, mash & gravy

Carbonara

Bacon, onion, fettuccine & parmesan in a carbonara

sauce
Chicken + 4 | Mushrooms +2

Garlic prawns

Prawns cooked in a garlic & cream sauce with rice

KIDDOS
ALL $10 KIDS UNDER 12

Fish & chips
Chicken nuggets & chips
Grilled chicken strips & chips

Cheeseburger

30

35

23

20

25

20

30

12

24

25



