

BREAKFAST UNTILL IIAM	Toast ^(VEG) Sourdough Gluten free (+2) Fruit bread Butter Vegemite Peanut butter Homemade jam Nutella	7
	Eggs on toast (VEG) Poached Scrambled Fried	12
BR	Eggs benedict (VEG) Poached eggs, spinach & hollandaise sauce on English muffin	18
	Bikini Tree breakfast Fried eggs, bacon, Chipolata sausage, grilled tomato, sautéed mushrooms, spinach, beans & hashbrown	26
	Baked egg lecsó Capsicum & zucchini cooked in a roasted tomato & paprika sauce, baked egg, served with Turkish bread	18
	Omelettes Served with sourdough Spinach, mushroom, tomato & onion ^(VEG) Ham, tomato & cheese Smoked salmon & onion	18 18 20
	Bacon & egg roll Fried egg, bacon, grilled tomato, cheese & relish	15
	Smashed avo ^(VEG) Smashed avo on sourdough with cherry tomatoes & feta	14
	Granola bowl (VEG) Granola, acai, seasonal fruit with yoghurt	14
	Bikini Tree waffles (GF) With berry compote & maple syrup	14
	Smoked salmon Bacon Avocado Chipolata sausage Haloumi Egg Hash brown Sautéed mushrooms GF bread Sourdough Fruit bread	5 4 3
	Selection of toasties, sandwiches, wraps, pies & sweet treats available behind the counter	

DRINKS

Long black		5	5.50
Flat white Latte Cappuc	cino	5	5.50
Piccolo			4
English breakfast Pepper Earl grey Chai Chamom			4
Chai latte			4.70
Hot chocolate			4.70
Extra shot Babychino			0.50
lced Long black Latte Ch	ai latte		6
lced coffee Double shot, milk, ice o	cream & cream		8
lced chocolate Milk, chocolate syrup &	& cream		6
lce cream sundae			10
Milkshakes			7
Chocolate Vanilla Sti	rawberry Caramel		
Malt + 0.50			
Smoothies			9
Banana – banana, oats, honey & almond milk	Berry – mixed berries, banana, acai & coconut water	Green – k spinach, ch almone	ia seeds &
Full cream milk Low fat milk Soy +1 Almond +1 Lactose free +1			
Protein powder Turmeric powder Extra syrup +1			
Selection of juice, kumbucha, iced tea, still, sparkling & coconut water and soft drinks available behind the counter			



LUNCH 12 – 3PM **DINNER 5.30 – 8PM AFTERNOON BITES** AVAILABLE 3 – 5.30PM

BIG PLATES

ALL SERVED WITH CHIPS OR MASH & HOMEMADE SLAW

MSA Rump 350G Served with pepper, gravy, diane or mushroom ^(GF) sauce	30
Grass Fed MSA Rib Fillet 330G Served with pepper, gravy, diane or mushroom ^(GF) sauce	35
Chicken schnitzel	23
Plant based schnitzel (VEGAN)	20
Chicken parmi	25
Fish & chips Battered/crumbed mackerel, or grilled barramundi & tartare sauce	20
Seafood bowl Bug, prawns, calamari, battered mackerel, chilli mussels & tartare sauce	30
SOME MORE	
Bangers & mash Pork & herb sausages, mash & gravy	12
Carbonara Bacon, onion, fettuccine & parmesan in a carbonara sauce Chicken + 4 Mushrooms +2	24
Garlic prawns Prawns cooked in a garlic & cream sauce with rice	25

KIDDOS

ALL \$10 KIDS UNDER 12

Fish & chips Chicken nuggets & chips Grilled chicken strips & chips Cheeseburger

SMALL BITES

Hot chips ^(VEG) Served with tomato sauce or aioli	9
Onion rings ^(VEG) Served with tomato sauce or aioli	8
Salt & pepper calamari Served with tartare or aioli	8
Garlic bread (VEG)	8
Ranch bread Garlic bread with bacon, cheese & ranch sauce	10
Pumpkin arancini ^(GF & VEGAN) Served with sweet chilli sauce	10
Chicken wings Served with sriracha, aioli or BBQ sauce	15
Steak sandwich Medium steak, rocket, cheese & relish	18
Side of veggies (VEG)	7.50
Green salad (VEG)	7.50

SALADS

Chicken Halloumi Prawn Smoked Salmon	+ 4 + 5
Chicken Caesar Chicken, bacon, egg, cos lettuce, parmesan, croutons & Caesar dressing	20
Mango, avo & macadamia (VEGAN) Rocket, mango, avo & lime and chilli dressing	22
Roast pumpkin & beetroot ^(VEG) Spinach, pumpkin, beetroot, feta, pumpkin seeds & honey mustard dressing	22
Vietnamese Prawn Prawns, bok choy, mixed leaves, bean sprouts, onion, peanuts, crispy shallots & nuoc chan dressing	25

BURGERS	
ALL SERVED WITH CHIPS. GF BUN + 2	

Beef, bacon & egg Lettuce, beetroot, tomato, cheese, relish & mustard mayo	20
Southern fried chicken Lettuce, tomato, cheese, coleslaw & chipotle mayo	19
Fish Lettuce, tomato, & tartare sauce	18
Veggie ^(VEG) Rocket, tomato, carrot & hummus	22

PIZZAS NAPOLI OR GARLIC BASE. GF BASE + 3

Margarita Mozzarella & basil	19
Hawaiian Ham, pineapple & mozzarella	23
Mexican Pepperoni, ham, sundried tomato, olives, jalapeño & mozzarella	23
Veggie ^(VEG) Olives, sundried tomato, mushroom, Spanish onion, capsicum & mozzarella	23
Supreme Chicken, pepperoni, capsicum, mushroom, olive & mozzarella	25 es
Meat lovers Ham, chicken, chorizo, pepperoni, mozzarella & BBQ sauce	25